ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

12 SUPPORT BRACKET REF.No. omcr DESCRIZIONE QTy|
1 10076  BOLT M12X20 2
2 10054 WASHER 12 2
3 21503 "TRANSMISSION MOUNTING BRACKET RIGHT 1
4 21504 "TRANSMISSION MOUNTING BRACKET LEFT 1
5 10078 BOLT M8X30 3
6 6 10079 NUT M8 3
‘I’ \ 7 10028 BOLT M10X25 2
0 8 21508 "TRANSMISSON MOUNTING BRACKET BOTTOM 1
for l 9 10081 BOLT M8X20 3
10 10027 WASHER 10 2
~ 11 10019 WASHER 2
// % 12 10084 BOLTM10X1.25X70 1
2\ 147 12/ 13 10015 NUT M10 1
\ 14 21514  TRANSMISSION MOUNTING BRACKET REAR 1

i




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

CODICE

13 SHIFT ROD REF.No. . caumio DESCRIZIONE Q'TY|
1 1 21601a  LABLE 1
~ 2 21729 SHIFTER ASSY MOUNTING 1
J 3 21603a  KNOB 1
2 4 21604  SHIFT LEVER 1
s 5 10086  SCREW M6X12 4
/ 6 10006  WASHER 6 4
g 7 21607  BOOT 1
8 21608  PLASTIC SPHERE 1
9 21609  GROOVE PIN 1
10 21610  CENTERING SPRING 1
11 21611 DETENT SPRING 2
12 21612 DETENT BULLET 2
13 21613 DOWEL PIN 1
14 21614 SHIFFER HOUSING 1
15 21615 O-RING 2
16 21616 SELECTOR SLIDES HIGH/REVERSE 1
17 21617a  SHIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET 1
18 10010 BOLT M6X15 4
19 21619 SHIFT ROD COUPLER 1
20 21620  SHIFT ROD END CW 2
21 10090 JAM NUT M6 CW 3
22 21622 SHIFT ROD HIGHREVERSE 1
23 21623  SHIFT ROD LOW 1
24 21624 JAM NUT M6 CCW 2
25 21625  SHIFT ROD END CCW 2
26 21626  SELECTOR SLIDES LOW 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

CODICE 0
13 SHIFT ROD REF.No. . caumio DESCRIZIONE Q'TY|
27 21727 SHIFTER MOUNTING ROD A 1

28 21728 SHIFTER MOUNTING ROD B 1




ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

14 SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT REF.No. oncr DESCRIZIONE QTy
1 10091 NUT M14X1.5 2
2 21802  WASHER 14 2
3 21803  SPACER RUBBER 2
4 21804  UPPER PIVOT BALL 2
5 10093  BOLT M8X55 4
6 21806 NUT M14X1.5 2
7 21807  LOWER PIVOT BALL 2
8 21808 SPRING RETAINER 2
9 21809  SPRING 2
10 21810  STRUT BUMPER 2
1" 21811 CLAMP 2
12 10079 NUT M8 4
13 21813 SPRING RETAINER 2
14 21814  STRUT BODY LEFT 1
15 21815  SPINDLE BOLT 2
16 10095  BEARING 4
17 10026  GREASE FITTING 2
18 21818 SEAL SLEEVE 2
19 21819 STRUT BODY RIGHT 1

20 21820  FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER 2
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ATV 260,300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

15 STEERING COLUMN REFNO.  poavaio DESCRIZIONE QTy
1 10079 NUTM8 2
2 10026 GREASE FITTING 1
3 21903 BUSHING 2
4 21904  STEERING CLAMP REAR 1
5 21905  STEERING CLAMP FRONT 1
6 21906  BOLT 2
7 319071 STEERING COLUMN 1
8 21906  BOLT 2
9 21909 WASHER 2
10 21910 BEARING RETAINER 1
11 21911 BEARING 1
12 10079 NUT M8 2
13 10100  STEERING COLUMN RETAINER NUT 1
14 10101 COTTERPIN 1
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ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RI

16 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (rorEurope)

19 (2223 24)

35036 3732)
3900 /18

28 (7.5 ANP)
26 (15 ANP)
27 (3 AMP)

- o P %?Ha

CODICE

QTY

REF.No. .caveio DESCRIZIONE

1 22001 cpI 1
220022 REVERSE SPEED LIMITER ( FORLCD ) 1
3 32003 BATTERY CABLE POSITIVE 1
4 22004 STARTER RELAY 1
5 22005 BATTERY 1
6 32006 BATTERY CABLE GROUND 1
7 22007  REGULATOR RECTIIFIER 1
220102 TAIL LIGHT(FOR 50TH) 1
32011y WIRING HARNESS ( FOR 50THAND LCD ) 1
12 22012 IGNITON COIL AND WIRE 1
13 32013 INDIATOR LIGHT WIRING HARNESS 1
14 22014 ENGINE TEMPERTURE SENSOR 1
15 32040 POSITION LIGHT BULB ONLY 12V 5W 2
17 22017 TAIL LIGHT BULB ONLY 1
18 22018 BATTERY BELL 1
19 32039 FRONT TURN INDICATOR RIGHT ( MUDDY 1
20 32020 GEAR SENSOR 1
21 32021 CAPCITOR 1
25 22019 7.5 AMP FUSE 1
26 22020 15 AMP FUSE 2
27 22021 3 AMP FUSE 1
28 32028 FLASHER RELAY ASSY 1
29 22023 FUSE BOX 1
30 32029  HORN 1
31 42519 FREEZE PROOF DEVICE 1
34 32030 HAZARD LIGHT SWITCH ( ONLY FOR 04 ) 1

35 32041 FRONT TURN INDICATOR LEFT (MUDDY
38 32038 REVERSE GEAR WARNING ( FOR 4WD ) 1
39 22363 POST TURN INDICATOR RIGHT ( MUDDY 1
40 22361 POST TURN INDICATOR LEFT ( MUDDY 1
41 32042 BRAKE SWITCH 1
42 32043 POSITION LIGHT BULB ONLY 12V 5W 2
43 32044 RESISTANCE 1
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ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI BIBAMBIII

17A BRAKING SYSTEM (25 REF.No. .Soocs DESCRIZIONE
NOTE : 1 22101 P21(5)) 1
THERE ARE TWO FACTORY CODE ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE HANDLE LEVER, WHENYOU ORDER ANY 2 fori1 SOREWMSX1S 6
PART OF THE BREAK SYSTEM, PLEASE MARK THE FACTORY CODE (ZJOR SD) 3 22102 HAND BRAKE HOSE 1
4 22226 FRONT BRAKE DISC 2
5 32205a BRAKE CALIPER LEFT(SEE THE DETAIL ON P21(3) ) 1
6 22248 CLAMP 2
7 22229 FRONT BRAKE HOSE 2 1
8 32104  CLAMP 5
9 32105  RUBBER TUBE1 3
10 32103 FRONT BRAKE HOSE1 1
11 32107  BRAKE LINE COUPLER 2
12 32108 TUB DISKBRAKE FRONT 1
13 32109  RUBBER TUBE2 2
14 22103f  REAR BRAKE HOSE 1
15 32114f  FRONT BRAKE HOSE 1
16 222477 REAR DISC BRAKE 1
17 32170f  PARKING BRAKE PUMP 1
18 32171f  BOLT 1
19 321726 NUT 1
20 32173 ROCKER 1
21 32120f  REAR BRAKE HOSE 2 1
22 22230  BRAKE LINECOUPLER 1
23 20228  FRONT BRAKEHOSE 1 1
24 32233 FRONT BRAKE HOSE2 1
25 32231a  BRAKE CALIPER RIGHT(SEE THE DETAIL ON P21(4) ) 1
26 10105  BOLT M8X25 4
27 10106 WASHER 8 4
28 10068  WASHER 8 4
29 10109 NUTMS 1
30 10108 BOLT M5X12 1
31 32226a  RESERVOIR 1
32 32125  RESERVOIR HOSE 1
33 22249 ADIABATIC PELLICLE 1
34 10110 BOLT M6X20 2
35 32123 REAR BREAKE CYLINDER(SEE THE DETAIL ON P21(1) ) 1
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ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

17A BRAKING SYSTEM (25 REF.No. o0ck DESCRIZIONE
NOTE : 36 32122f  FOOT BRAKE HOSE 1
THERE ARE TWO FACTORY CODE ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE HANDLE LEVER, WHEN YOU ORDER 37 22247 REAR BRAKE DISC 1
ANY PART OF THE BREAK SYSTEM, PLEASE MARK THE FACTORY CODE (ZJOR SD) 38 22251  BRAKE CALIPER RIGHT 1
39 22110 SPACER 2
40 22111 REAR BRAKE PADS , SET OF LEFT 2
41 22112 RETAINING PIN 2
42 22109 WASHER 8
43 22113 BANJO BOLTS 4
44 10224  BOLT M10X1.25X83 4
45 10019 WASHER 10 2
46 10015 NUT M10X1.25 2
47 10110 BOLT M6X20 3
48 10004 NUT M8 2
49 322431  FOOT BRAKE MOUNTING PLATE 1
50 22242 RETURN SPRING 1
51 32041f  BRAKE PEDAL 1
52 10115 RETAINER 1
53 22238 WASHER 1
54 10113 BOLT M5X8 6
55 10113 BOLT M5X8 1
56 22235  BRAKE LINE CLAMP SMALL 1
57 22243  STORP SWITCH FRONT 1
58 32246 SPRING , STOP SWITCH 1
59 32174 PARKING LEVER 1
60 22236 BRAKE LINE CLAMP LARGE 3
61 32175f  BRAKE CABLE 1
62 322401  BRAKE ASSY 1
63 321761 REAR BRAKE PADS , SET OF LEFT1 1
64 321766 REAR BRAKE PADS , SET OF LEFT2 2
65 22245  FRONT BRAKE PADS , SET OF 4
L Z ‘/( \‘r“_, = 56 60 66 321211 REAR BRAKE HOSE 2 1
" 67 32252 SERVICE KIT(SEE THE DETAIL ONP22(2) ) 1
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ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RI

Oil pump Assembly (32123)

NOTE :
THERE ARE TWO FACTORY CODE ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE HANDLE LEVER, WHEN YOU ORDER ANY
PART OF THE BREAK SYSTEM, PLEASE MARK THE FACTORY CODE (ZJOR SD)

CODICE

QTY

REF.No. _cavsio DESCRIZIONE
1 3212301 Cap 1
2 3212302 Nylon gasket of o tank 1
3 3212303 oil tank gasket 1
4 3212304 ol tank 1
5 3212305 ol pipe 1
6 2211108 Ex-rubber ring 1
7 2211110 Post rubber ring 1
8 3211111 Dustproof cover of oil pump 1
9 3212309  Clip 1
10 3212310 Washer 1
1" 3211109 Oil pump piston 1
12 3212312 Spring 1
13 3211103 Shell 1
14 3212314 “0"seal ring 1
15 3212309 Clip 1
16 3212316 Pipe link 1
17 3212317 Netal hoop 2
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ATV 260,300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

REAR BRAKE CALIPER (22105) |REF.No. nglso DESCRIZIONE QTY
1 10079 Nt 2
2 2210501  “o°ring 2
NOTE : 3 2210502 Locating pin 1
THERE ARE TWO FACTORY CODE ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE HANDLE LEVER, WHENYOU 4 2210503 Cadiper piston 1
ORDER ANY PART OF THE BREAK SYSTEM, PLEASEMARK THE FACTORY CODE (ZJOR SD) 5 2210504  Separation mass 1
6 2210505 Pin of pad 1
7 2210506 Link nut of blowhole 1
8 2210507 Blowhole 1
9 2210508 Drstproof cover of blowhole 2
10 2210509 Blowhole 1
12 10259 Link bolt M10X50 1
13 2210510 Caliper shell A 1
14 2210511 Small sealing ring 2
15 22111 Insideloutside pad 2
16 2210512 Big sealing ring 2
17 2210513 Caliper shell B 1

26



ATV 260,300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

BRAKE CALIPER LEFT (32205a) |REF.NO. o DESCRIZIONE QTY|

RICAMBIO

1 2010508 Dustproof cover of blowhole
NOTE 2 3220501a  Caliper body

THERE ARE TWO FACTORY CODE ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE HANDLE LEVER, WHEN YOU ORDER
ANY PART OF THE BREAK SYSTEM, PLEASE MARK THE FACTORY CODE (ZJOR SD)

3220502 Dustproof cover of the below axle
3220507 Small seal ring

2210512 Big seal ring

3220503a  Caliper piston

3220504a  Bracket

10

3220505a  Inside and outside pad

© o N O AW

3220506a  Dustproof cover of the above axie

N SN = s AN

)

2010509 blowhole
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ATV 260,300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

BRAKE CALIPER RIGHT (32231a)| REF.No. cooee P— aTy

1 3220505a  Inside and outside pad

3220504a  Bracket

NOTE :
THERE ARE TWO FACTORY CODE ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE HANDLE LEVER, WHENYOU ORDER
ANY PART OF THE BREAK SYSTEM, PLEASE MARK THE FACTORY CODE (ZJOR SD)

3220503a  Caliper piston

2210512 Big sealing ring

3220507 Small sealing ring

3220502a  Drstproof cover of the below axle
3220501a  Caliper body

2010509  Blowhole

© O NO O WN

2010508 Dustproof cover of blowhole

SANON 2 s N

)

3220506a  Drstproof cover of the above axie
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ATV 260,300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

MASTER CYLINDER WITH BRAKE LEVER (22101) | REFNo. euel DESCRIZIONE QTY|
NOTE : 1 2211101 cap 1
THERE ARE TWO FACTORY CODE ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE HANDLE LEVER, WHENYOU ORDER ANY 2 2211102 Oiltank gasket 1
PART OF THE BREAK SYSTEM, PLEASE MARK THE FACTORY CODE (ZJOR SD) 3 2211103 Oil pump boby 1
4 2211104  O-ring 1
5 2211105 mirror 1
6 2211106 Locating cap 1
1 7 2211107 Brake lamp switch 1
8 10172 Small washer 1
2 9 10173 Light spring washer 1
10 10214 Bolt 1
3 11 008 1
12 2211108 Ex-rubber ring 1
4 13 2211109 Piston of oil pump. 1
5 14 2211110 Post-rubber ring 1
15 2211111 Dustproof cover of piston 1
16 2211112 Clp 1
17 2211113 Pushrod 1
18 2211114 Coniform compression 1
19 2211120 Handle lever 1
20 2211115 Safety button 1
21 2211116 Pin 1
22 2211117 Torsion spring 1
HEl 2211118 Handle bol 1
I 2211119 Plunger 1
I 40175 screw 1
IV 10176 Bot 1
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ATV 260,300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

SERVICE KIT (32252 REF.No. Rmilso DESCRIZIONE QTY
1 3205201  2J E3 Service Kit 1
2 3205202 2J E2 Service Kit 1
3 3225203 ZJ E1 Service Kit 1
4 3225204  SD E2 Service Kit 1
5 3225205  SD E1 Service Kit 1
Note: Service Kit Service Kit contains Seals,O Rings of the
caliper and cylinder, and the Park Brake Lock
A Always order and use the Service Kit with same mark (For Button for hydraulic park brake.

example: the “ZJ” service kit can only use for “ZJ” brake system, the
“SD” service kit can only use for “SD” brake system). Please find the
mark on the back of the master cylinder, reservoir, and caliper.

A Always order and use the correct type..

A Wrong kit will cause brake malfunction.

A This service must be performed by an authorized dealer.
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ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

CODICE

18 FRONT BUMPER & RACK  (rorsomn) REF.No. .caueio DESCRIZIONE

1 2314 RIGHT HEADLIGHT
2 22315  HEADLIGHT BRACKET 3
3 22316 HEADLIGHT BRACKET 1
4 22317 FRONTCOVER
5 22318 PLASTIC BUMPER
6 22319 HEADLIGHT BRACKET 2
7 2237  BUMPER DOWNBRACKET
8 22330  RADIATOR LEFT COVER
9 22345  LEFTBRACKET1

10 2388 LEFTBRACKET2

11 27 AqE

12 2238 BOX

13

22320 FRONT REFLECTOR

14 22329 HEADLIGHT ADJUSTMENT COVER ( LEFT )
15 22389  BOXLOCK

16 22331 SEAL

17 283  BOXCOVER

18 22333 BOX COVER BRACKET 1

19 2233  BOXCOVERLINE

20 22335  BOX COVER BRACKET 2

21 22336 SERVICE COVER

22 22337 FRONT BUMPER

23 2338 HEADLIGHT ADJUSTMENT COVER ( RIGHT )
24 5339 LEFTCOVER

25 230  RIGHT COVER

26 22341 RIGHT BRACKET 2

27 22342  RIGHT BRACKET 1

28 232 CONNECTION BRACKET

29 2343  RADIATOR RIGHT COVER

30 2234 LOCKHOOK

31 10081 BOLT MBX20

AR o a4 AN NS SN o

32 2031w TRESTLE 2RIGHT
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ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

18 FRONT BUMPER & RACK  (rorsotn) REF.No. Rmf:o DESCRIZIONE

33 10183 goLT Mex16

34 o110 BOLTMeX20

35 10009  SCREW ST4.8x16
36 22346  SCREW.TAPPING
37 10110 BOLT M6X20

38 1os19  BOLTMBX66

39 o118 BOLTMBXS5

40 10418 SNAPRINGS

41 10100 NUTMS

42 40155 BOLT M6X10

43 10009 SCREW ST4.8X16
44 22347 HOOK

45 4020  SCREW MeX16
46 10420  SCREW MeX16
47 10000  SCREW ST4.8X16
48 22348 SCREW.TAPPING
49 o059 BOLTMBX25

50 22349 RUBBER STOPPER
51 10009  SCREW ST4.8X16
52 o079 NUTMB

53 22306w  TRESTLE 2 LEFT
54 22351 RUBBER SPACER 1
55 22352 RUBBER SPACER 2
56 1021 WASHERS

57 10305  BOLT Msx25

58 20353 LEFT HEADLIGHT

N=2NNNN2NNMNNMNNNMNNMNNREORNNNNDEDNDON D

59 22371 HEAD LIGHT BULB ONLY
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ATV 260, 300 MUDDY TUTTE LE VERSIONI PARTI DI RICAMBIO

18 REAR RACK ( FOR50TH ) REF.No. Rm‘;ﬁ) DESCRIZIONE
1 22354  REAR RACKBRACKET 1 1
2 22355  TRESTLE3LEFT 1
3 10055 BOLT M8X45 4
4 22356  REAR RACKBRACKET2 2
5 10078  BOLT M8X30 4
6 22357  TRESTLE3RIGHT 1
7 22358  REAR RACKBRACKET3 1
8 22359 REAR RACK 1
O 22360  REARARMGUARD 2
10 22361  REAR TURNLIGHT(LEFT) 1
11 22362 LEFT REAR TURN LIGHT BRACKET 1
12 22363  REAR TURN LIGHT(RIGHT) 1
13 22364  TAILLIGHT COVER 1
14  100s9  BOLT M8x25 10
15 20365  RIGHT REAR TURN LIGHT BRACKET 1
16 10009  SCREW ST4.8X16 4
17 20366  SCREW.TAPPING 4
18 10055  BOLT M8X45 2
19 10119  BOLT M8xes 2
20 22321  REARREFLECTOR 2
21 10109 NUTMS 1
22 o370  REARBUMPER(OPTIONAL ACCESSORY) 1
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